In place of Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1. Name of conveying party(100).	
1) Richard Julius GOZDAWA	Corac Group PLC
	Brunel Science Park
	Kingston Lane
	Uxbridge, Middlesex UB8 3PQ
	Great Britain
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXX No
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Execution D	ate: 1) April 27, 2004
4. Application or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/476,395	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be	involved: 1
mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Jon A. Gibbons	The second secon
Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman,	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge
Bongini & Bianco P.L.	the above fee to deposit account no. 50-1556.
One Boca Commerce Center	
551 Northwest 77th Street, Suite 111	
Boca Raton, Florida 33487	
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
the original document.	- A F
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Jon A. Gibbons	7/8/04
Name of Person Signing Signature	e Date
Total number of pages including or	over sheet, attachments and document: 2
rotal number of pages including of	Syot Groot, discontinuities and desamine

Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 014831 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

FLEIT KAIN ET AL.

WHEREAS, I

Richard Julius Gozdawa, of

14 Devon Way, Hillingdon, Middlesex UB10 0JS - GB

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

DRY GAS SEAL

for which an application has been made for Letters Patent in the United States of America based on PCT Application No. PCT/GB02/01871 filed on 24 April, 2002.

AND WHEREAS

Corac Group PLC a British Company, of Brunel Science Park, Kingston Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex UB8 3PQ - GB

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

RECORDED: 07/08/2004

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1 and other valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I do sell assign and transfer unto Corac Group PLC the full and exclusive right for the United States of America to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorise my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

(Serial No. 10/476,395 , Filing Date 4/24/02 (IA filling date) and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Corac Group PLC as the assignee.

Executed the 27th day of APRIL 2006
Signed Richard Julius Gozdawa

PATENT REEL: 014831 FRAME: 0409